

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Amendment No. 9 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
3 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety  
4 and insert the following:

5 "for home assistance for the elderly \$200,000"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15 proposed by the Senate Committee  
8 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 3, line 17,  
9 delete "after line 26" and insert "between lines 26 and 27"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 In Amendment No. 20 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
12 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 4, line 10, delete "(in  
13 millions)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 In Amendment No. 89 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
16 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 12, delete line 4 and insert the  
17 following:

18 "On page 88, line 18, delete "(915)" and insert "(894)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 In Amendment No. 90 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
21 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 12, delete line 6 and insert the  
22 following:

23 "On page 88, at the end of line 18, delete "\$52,468,361" and insert  
24 "\$51,561,123"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

26 In Amendment No. 117 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
27 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 17, between lines 11 and 12,  
28 insert the following:

29 "State General Fund (Direct) \$508,177"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 7

31 In Amendment No. 117 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and

1 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 17, delete line 15 in its  
2 entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 In Amendment No. 127 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
5 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, page 18, line 21, delete "(1)" and insert  
6 "(7)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 In Amendment No. 133 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
9 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 18, line 34, delete  
10 "39,411,882" and insert "\$38,702,126"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 10

12 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 140 proposed by the Senate  
13 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001

14 AMENDMENT NO. 11

15 In Amendment No. 148 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
16 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 20, line 33, delete "after line  
17 31" and insert "between lines 31 and 32"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 12

19 In Amendment No. 168 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
20 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 23, line 16, delete  
21 "\$119,467,448" and insert "\$116,967,448"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 13

23 In Amendment No. 169 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
24 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 23, line 18, delete  
25 "\$119,467,448" and insert "\$116,967,448"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 14

27 In Amendment No. 170 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
28 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 23, line 20, delete "25" and  
29 insert "26"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 15

31 In Amendment No. 170 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
32 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 23, line 20, delete  
33 "\$43,168,008" and insert "\$40,668,008"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 16

35 In Amendment No. 171 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
36 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 23, line 22, delete  
37 "\$119,467,448" and insert "\$116,967,448"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 17

2 In Amendment No. 190 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
3 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 26, line 32, after "35," insert  
4 the word "and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 18

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 197 proposed by the Senate Committee  
7 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 28, line 39,  
8 delete "\$3,150,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 19

10 On page 47, line 21, change "154,344" to "\$7,209,344"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 20

12 On page 47, line 24, change "41,682,993" to "34,627,993"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 21

14 On page 54, delete lines 35 through 37 and insert the following:

15 "Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated above as Statutory  
16 Dedications - Louisiana Economic Development Fund, \$200,000 shall be  
17 allocated to St. Martin Parish for expenses associated with marketing,  
18 retention, and recruitment efforts."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 22

20 On page 59, delete line 38 and insert the following:

21 "Development Program by one (1) position and the Arts Program by one (1)  
22 position."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 23

24 On page 59, delete lines 40 and 41, and insert the following:

25 "through the Arts Program for the  
26 Monroe Symphony League \$18,000"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 24

28 On page 60, at the end of line 3, delete "\$857,127" and insert "\$899,267"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 25

30 On page 60, at the end of line 11, delete "\$13,321,339" and insert  
31 "\$13,442,000"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 26

33 On page 60, at the end of line 19, delete "\$1,803,428" and insert "\$1,803,429"

1 On page 60, at the end of line 28, delete "\$1,520,799" and insert "\$1,357,997"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 27

3 On page 61, at the end of line 3, delete "\$56,000" and insert "\$56,297"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 28

5 On page 102, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

6 "Payable out of Federal Funds  
7 for the federal financial participation  
8 in the funding of the corresponding  
9 administrative activities and positions  
10 for the Home and Community Based  
11 Waiver Program expansions to address  
12 the Barthelemy suit and for the resolution  
13 of access to care issue proposed in the  
14 Medical Vendor Payments budget \$508,177

15 Provided, however, a corresponding reduction of State General Fund in the  
16 amount of \$508,177 shall be made. Further, this appropriation and subsequent  
17 reduction shall only become effective in the event that Senate Bill No. 883 of  
18 the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature is enacted into law."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 29

20 On page 140, after line 43, insert the following:

21 "Payable out of the State General Fund  
22 by Interagency Transfers from the Department  
23 of Social Services - Office of Family Support  
24 to the Department of Social Services - Office  
25 of Community Services for Up-front Diversion  
26 Programs \$2,250,000"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 30

28 On page 150, line 5, delete "63,532,162" and insert "61,032,162"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 31

30 On page 151, line 30, delete "68,928,296" and insert "66,428,296"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 32

32 On page 223, delete line 1 and insert the following:

33 "Auxiliary Account - Authorized Positions (8) \$843,270"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 33

35 On page 223, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

36 "Payable out of State General Fund

1 by Interagency Transfers from the  
2 Department of Social Services to the  
3 Office of School and Community  
4 support program for programmatic  
5 support of after-school programs \$150,000"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 34

7 On page 229, line 42, delete "\$2,000" and insert "\$2,060"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 35

9 On page 230, line 3, delete "\$2,000" and insert "\$2,060"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 36

11 On page 252, delete lines 32 through 38 in their entirety